TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM344476

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Bank of Canada		06/11/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucas Meyer Cosmetics Canada	
Street Address:	2600 Laurier Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1V 4W2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567816	MDI COMPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029555564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

kimberly.hoover@hklaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Hoover Address Line 1: 800 17th Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

072984-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas W. Brooke Address Line 1: 800 17th Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Hoover, Legal Assistant	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Hoover/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005551 FRAME: 0543 900327666

source=Release of security interest-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005551 FRAME: 0544

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IS FOR THE TRADEMARK MOI COMPLEX registered in the United States under registration no. 2.587.816 (this "Release") is made as of June —, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, having its principal place of business at 1155 Metcalfe Street, 5TH floor, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3B 489 (Grantee), in favor of Lucas Meyer Cosmetics Canada Inc. having its principal place of business at 2800 Laurier Boulevard, Suite 900 Quebec, Canada G1V 4VV2 (Granter)

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate the Security Agreement and releases its security interest in the trade-mark MDI COMPLEX (registration no. 2.567.816) in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases and terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, the trade-mark MDI COMPLEX (registration no. 2.567.818) in the United States.

This Release shall be binding upon Grantee's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Elfective Date.

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

Name: Micael S9/VA/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005551 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 06/12/2015